Ttem,

107
108

109

110

111
112

113
114

[

S OUA WK

10
11

12
13

14

15
16
17

18
19
20

21

22
23

57

Appmpriatz'ons for Consolidated Iund Services.

CLASb VI—COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS—continued.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.

VOTE No. 84—continued.
Lyttelion and Ohristchurch—continued.
Messenger
4 Cadets, 1 at £100, 1 at £90, 2 at £30
Stewart Island—
Officer in Charge (also Resident Naglstrate £50, and
Registrar of Blrths &e. fees) .
Chatham Islands—
Sub-Collector (also Sheriff fees, Resident Magistrate
£100, and Registrar of Births e. fees) ..
General—
Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance
Expenses connected with Customs Convictions and
Seizures
Revenue Cruiser “ Hawk,” Wageﬁ and Maintenance ...
Contingencies, including Coals and Expenses for Steam
Launches, Travelling Ezpenses of Officers, Cost of
Instruments, Rewards for Suppression of Illicit
Distillation, and for Special Services in Protection of
the Revenue

Torar—Vore No. 34 ...

MARINE AND HARBOURS.
1883-84. 1882-83.
Total number of officers .. 134 138
VOTE No. 35.
Heap Orrice—
Secretary (also Secretary and Inspector of Customs
£800) .
Chief Clerk .
2 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £170
Marine Engineer (also Engineer for North Tsland £700\
Draftsman
Nautieal Adviser (also Inspector and Surveyor of ShlPS
Examiner of Masters and Mates nil) .

1883-84. 1882-83.

Number of officers ... 6 6
HarBoUrs—
Manwkan—
Harbour Master and Pilot
Signalman

Chief Boatman at £8 10s. per month .
3 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 2 at £7 10s. per month
Beacon on Mangare Reef

Russell—
Harbour Master and Pilot
2 Boatmen at £6 per month

W hangaroa—
Harbour Master and Pilot

Holkianga—
Harbour Master and Pilot
Chief Boatman and Signalman .., ‘e
2 Boatmen at £6 per month

Kaipara—
Harbour Master and Pilot (also Customs £75)
Signalman -
Steam Launch, to be used as a Tua
Engine-driver, Steam Launch, at 8s. per diem
Chief Boatman at £9 10s. per month

2 Boatmen at £7 10s. per month
9—B. 3.

1883-84.

1,750

126
350

210

130
2,000

250
850

2700
42,623

200
3870
390
300
220

300

200
130
102

1¢0

150
144

100

180
100
144

200
120
1,800
146
114
- 180




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

