Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VI.—COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS—continued.

Item,		1883–84.	
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 34—continued.		
	Lyttelton and Christchurch—continued.		
107 108	Messenger	$\frac{126}{350}$	
100	Stewart Island—	550	
109	Officer in Charge (also Resident Magistrate £50, and Registrar of Births &c. fees) Chatham Islands—	210	
110	Sub-Collector (also Sheriff fees, Resident Magistrate £100, and Registrar of Births &c. fees)	130	
111	General— Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance	2,000	
$\overline{112}$	Expenses connected with Customs Convictions and	<i>'</i>	
113	Seizures Revenue Cruiser "Hawk," Wages and Maintenance	$\begin{vmatrix} 250 \\ 850 \end{vmatrix}$	
114	Contingencies, including Coals and Expenses for Steam Launches, Travelling Expenses of Officers, Cost of Instruments, Rewards for Suppression of Illicit Distillation, and for Special Services in Protection of		
	the Revenue	2,700	
	Тотац—Vоте No. 34		42,623
	MARINE AND HARBOURS.		
	Total number of officers 134 138 VOTE No. 35.		
,	HEAD OFFICE—		
1	Secretary (also Secretary and Inspector of Customs £800)	200	
2	Chief Ćlerk	370	
3 4	2 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £170 Marine Engineer (also Engineer for North Island £700)	390 300	
5	Draftsman	220	
6	Nautical Adviser (also Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, Examiner of Masters and Mates nil)	300	
	1883-84. 1882-83.		
	Number of officers 6 6	1,780	
	Harbours—		
7	Manukau— Harbour Master and Pilot	200	
8	Signalman	130	
9	Chief Boatman at £8 10s. per month 3 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 2 at £7 10s. per month	$\begin{array}{c c} 102 \\ 276 \end{array}$	
11	Beacon on Mangare Reef	100	
12	Russell— Harbour Master and Bilet	750	
13	Harbour Master and Pilot 2 Boatmen at £6 per month	150 144	
	Whangaroa—		
14	Harbour Master and Pilot	100	
15	Harbour Master and Pilot	180	
$\frac{16}{17}$	Chief Boatman and Signalman	100	
**	2 Boatmen at £6 per month	144	
18	Harbour Master and Pilot (also Customs £75)	200	
19 20	Signalman Steam Launch, to be used as a Tug	120	
21	Engine-driver, Steam Launch, at 8s. per diem	1,800 146	
22	Chief Boatman at £9 10s. per month	114	
23	2 Boatmen at £7 10s. per month	180	